BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW )
MEXICO FOR REVISION OF ITS RETAIL ) Case No. 15-00261-UT
ELECTRIC RATES PURSUANT TO ADVICE )
NOTICE NO. 513, )
)
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO, )
Applicant. )
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Public Service Company of New
Mexico’s Application, Advice Notice No. 513, Direct Testimony of Gerard T. Ortiz, Henry E.
Monroy, Robert Hevert, Chris Olson, Aubrey Johnson, Dane Watson, Sheila Mendez, Ahmad
Faruqui, Susan Taylor, Elisabeth Eden, Jason Peters, Erik Buchanan, Gail Vavruska-
Marcum, Leonard Sanchez, Roger Larsen, Matthew Harland, Stella Chan, Julio Aguirre and
Daniel Hansen; and 530 Schedules were mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or hand-
delivered with DVDs of the entire filing on August 27, 2015. The email addresses below were also
sent an email on August 27" with the Application, Advice Notice and Direct Testimony excluding
the Exhibits and 530 Schedules:

Benjamin Phillips, Esq. James R. Dittmer

PNM Resources, Inc. Utilitech, Inc.

Alvarado Square, MS-1200 623 NE St. Andrews Circle
Albuquerque, NM 87158 Lee’s Summit, MO 64064
Ben.Phillips@pnmresources.com jdittmer(@utilitech.net

Jenica Jacobi

City of Albuquerque

PO Box 2248
Albuquerque, NM 87103
JJacobi@cabg.gov

Jeftrey L. Forniciari, Esq.
Hinkle Shanor LLP

PO Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
jfornaciari@hinklelawfirm.com

Cholla Khoury

Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
PO Drawer 1508

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1508
ckhoury@nmag.gov
Imartinez@nmag.gov

Daniel A. Najjar, Esq.
Virtue & Najjar, P.C.

PO Box 22249

Santa Fe, NM 87502-2249
vnajjar@aol.com




Randall W. Childress, Esq.

Law Offices of Randall W. Childress, P.C.
300 Galisteo Street, Suite 205

Santa Fe, NM 87501
randy(@childresslaw.com

Peter J. Gould, Esq.

PO Box 34127

Santa Fe, NM 87594-4127
pgouldlaw(@gmail.com

Nann M. Winter, Esq.

Stelzner, Winter, Warburton, Flores, Sanchez
& Dawes, P.A.

P. O. Box 528

Albuquerque, NM 87103
nwinter@stelznerlaw.com

Steven S. Michel, Esq.

409 E. Palace Ave., Unit 2
Santa Fe, NM 87501
smichel@westemresources.org
gmurphy@westernresources.org,

James Cotton

Andrea Crane

The Columbia Group
PO Box 810
Georgetown, CT 06829
ctcolumbia(@aol.com

Michael McElrath, Director
Energy Management

Freeport — McMoRan Mining
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Michael McElrath@FMI.com

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
ikylercohn@BK Llawfirm.com

William P. Templeman, Esq.

Comeau, Maldegen, Templeman & Indall,
LLP

Coronado Building

141 E. Palace Avenue, Suite 200

PO Box 669

Santa Fe, NM 87504-0669
wtempleman@cmtisantafe.com

Michael Dirmeier
Georgetown Consulting Group
1902 Overlook Ridge Drive
Keller, TX 76248

mdirmeie(@gsb.uchicago.edu

Marcos D. Martinez, Assistant City Attorney
City of Santa Fe

200 Lincoln Ave.

Santa Fe, NM 87501
mdmartinez@santafenm.gov

Jeffrey H. Albright, Esq.

Lewis Roca Rothgerber LLP

201 Third Street, NW, Suite 1950
Albuquerque, NM 87102
JAlbright@l.RRLaw.com

Lewis Campbell, Esq.

Keres Consulting, Inc.

P.O. Box 51508

Albuquerque, NM 87181-1508
Icampbell(@abgenergy.net

GCG# 520305



Mark Fenton, Director Reg Policy & Case
Mngmt

PNM Resources, Inc.

Corporate Headquarters, MS-1105
Albuquerque, NM 87158-1105
Mark.Fenton@pnm.com

Stacey Goodwin, Esq.

PNM Resources, Inc.

Alvarado Square, MS-1200
Albuquerque, NM 87158
Stacey.Goodwin@pnmresources.com

Stephen P. Thies, City Attorney
City of Alamogordo

1376 E. Ninth Street
Alamogordo, New Mexico 88310
sthies(@ci.alamogordo.nm.us

William Dunkel

8625 Farmington Cemetery Road
Pleasant Plains, IL. 62677
WilliamDunkel@lycos.com

James R. Dauphinais

16690 Swingley Ridge Rd., Suite 140
Chesterfield, MO 63017
jdauphinais@consultbai.com

Charles F. Noble, Esq.
CCAE

409 E. Palace Avenue, Unit 2
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Noble.ccae@gmail.com

Evan Evans

Regional Vice President, Rates & Regulatory
Affairs

Southwestern Public Service Company

P. O. Box 1261

Amarillo, Texas 79105-1261
Evan.d.evans(@xcelenergy.com

Carey Salaz

Steven Schwebke

PNM Resources, Inc.

Corporate Headquarters, MS-1105
Albuquerque, NM 87158-1105
Carey.Salaz(@pnm.com

Steven.Schwebke@pnm.com

Richard Alvidrez

Miller Stratvert P.A.

500 Marquette Ave. NW, Suite 1100
Albuquerque, NM 87102
ralvidrez@mstlaw.com

Steve W. Chriss, Sr. Mgr.,
Energy Regulatory Analysis
2001 Southeast 10th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716-5530
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Bruce C. Throne, Esq.

1440-B South Saint Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505-4097
bthroneatty(@newmexico.com

Patrick J. Griebel, Esq.
1000 Gold Avenue SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Patrick@marrslegal.com

Kevin Higgins

Energy Strategies, LLC

Parkside Towers

215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
khiggins@energystrat.com

Dahl Harris

2753 Herradura Road
Santa Fe, NM 87505
dahlharris@hotmail.com
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Nancy R. Long

Long, Komer & Associates, P.A.
P. O. Box 5098

Santa Fe, NM 87502-5098
email@longkomer.com

Shannon A. Parden, Esq.

Shona L. Zimmerman, Esq.

Ray, McChristian & Jeans, P.C.
6000 Uptown Blvd. N.E., Suite 307
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110
sparden@rmjfirm.com
szimmerman@rmjfirm.com

Public Utilities Director
City of Santa Fe

801 W. San Mateo
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Todd Hixon

Vice President and General Counsel
Tucson Electric Power Company

88 E. Broadway Blvd.

HQE901

Tucson, AZ 86701
THixon(@tep.com

Stephen Fogel

Xcel Energy Services, Inc.

816 Congress Ave., Suite 1650
Austin, Texas 78701-2471
stephen.e.fogel@xcelenergy.com

Mariel Nanasi, Esq.

Jeffrey H. Hass, Esq.

New Energy Economy

343 E. Alameda

Santa Fe, NM 87501
mariel@seedsbeneaththesnow.com
jeffthhaas(@aol.com

Samuel L. Roberts, Esq.

Hutchinson Cox, Coons Orr & Sherlock P.C.

940 Williamette Street, Suite 400
P. O. Box 10886

Eugene, Oregon 97440
SRoberts@eugenelaw.com

Michael Donnelly
Advocacy Director

AARP New Mexico

535 Cerrillos Road, Suite A
Santa Fe, NM 87501
MDonnelly(@aarp.org

Mark K. Adams

Rodey, Dickason, Sloan, Akin & Robb, P.A.

P. O. Box 1357
Santa Fe, NM 87504
mkadams(@rodey.com

Jeffrey J. Wechsler

Dakotah G. Benjamin
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
P. O. Box 2307

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307
jwechsler@montand.com

dbenjamin(@montand.com

Thomas Domme, AC 02

Vice President & General Counsel
New Mexico Gas Company

PO Box 97500

Albuquerque, NM 87199-7500
Thomas.domme{@nmgco.com

Nellis Kennedy-Howard

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program

85 Second Street, 2™ Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
Nellis.khoward{@sierraclub.org
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Jason Marks

Jason Marks Law, LLC
1011 Third St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
lawoffice(@jasonmarks.com

Justin Lesky, Esq.

Law Office of Justin Lesky

8210 La Mirada Place NE, Suite 600
Albuquerque, NM 87109
ilesky@leskylawoffice.com

Hand Deliver To:

Commissioner Karen L. Montoya

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Karen.Montoya(@state.nm.us

Hand Deliver To:

Commissioner Patrick H. Lyons

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Patrick.Lyons@state.nm.us

Hand Deliver To:

Commissioner Sandy Jones

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Sandy.Jones(@state.nm.us

Hand Deliver To:

Charles Gunter

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Charles.Gunter(@state.nm.us

Hand Deliver To:

Julie Park

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Julie.park(@state.nm.us

Joe Herz
Sawvel and Associates, Inc.
100 East Main Cross Street, Suite 300

Findlay, OH 45840
jaherz@sawvel.com

Doug Gegax

4805 Sage Road

Las Cruces, NM 88011
dgegax(@nmus.edu

Hand Deliver To:

Commissioner Valerie Espinoza

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Valerie.Espinoza(@state.nm.us

Hand Deliver To:

Commissioner Lynda Lovejoy

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Lynda.Lovejoy(@state.nm.us

Hand Deliver To:

Anthony Sisneros

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Anthony.Sisneros{@state.nm.us

Hand Deliver To:

Cydney Beadles

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Cydney.beadles@state.nm.us

Hand Deliver To:

Vincent deCesare

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Vincent.decesare@state.nm.us
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Hand Deliver To:

Michael Smith

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
MichaelC.Smith{@state.nm.us

Hand Deliver To:

Bruno Carrara

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Bruno.carrara(@state.nm.us

Email Only of Application, Advice Notice
and Testimony without Exhibits and 530
Schedules:

Douglas Howe
Doug.howe(@dhaconsulting.us

Brian J. Haverly
bjh@keleher-law.com

Leo Garza
leolucygarza@live.com

Gracie Walovich
gracie(@allianceforsolarchoice.com

Kathleen M. Drakulich
kdrakulich@mcdonaldcarano.com

Jon Wellinghoff
Jon.wellinghoff(@stoel.com

Sara Gersen
sgersen(@earthjustice.org

Camilla Feibelman
Camilla.feibelman(@sierraclub.org

Adam Bickford
abickford@swenergy.org

David Van Winkle
david@vw77.com

Hand Deliver To:

Carolyn Glick

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Carolyn.glick(@state.nm.us

Clyde F. Worthen, Esq.
cfw@keleher-law.com

Rebecca Carter
Rebecca.carter@nmeco.com

John Coffman
john@johncoffman.net

Sevasti Travlos
sevasti@allianceforsolarchoice.com

Sylvia Harrison
sharrisonf@mcdonaldcarano.com

Jill Tauber
jtauber(@earthjustice.org

Rick Gilliam
rick(@votesolar.org

Megan O’Reilly
arcresearchandanalysis@gmail.com

Don Hancock
sricdon(@earthlink.net

Howard Geller
hgeller@swenergy.org
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Noah Long
nlong@nrdc.org

Keven Groenewold
keroenewold@nmelectric.coop

Theresa Cardenas
tc(@theresacardenas.com

Loretta Baca
Ibaca@lmrlaw.com

William H. Malcolm
Wmalcolm@aarp.org

J. Randall Woolridge
irwoolridge@gmail.com

Alison Seel
Alison.seel(@sierraclub.org

Travis Ritchie
Travis.ritchie(@sierraclub.org

Ralph Cavanagh
rcavanagh(@nrdc.org

Heidi Pitts
Heidi.pitts(@state.nm.us

Jack Sidler
Jack.sidler(@state.nm.us

Dated this 27" day of August, 2015.

Tom Solomon
Tasolomon6@gmail.com

Charles Kolberg
ckolbergf@abcwua.org

Amanda Edwards
AEdwards@lrrlaw.com

Mary Jane McCafferty
mmccafferty@rmlfirm.com

Nancy Brockway
nbrockway(@aol.com

Michael A. Anderson
maanderson@salud.unm.edu

Derek Nelson
Derek.nelson@sierraclub.org

Renewable Energy Industries Association of
NM
preaction(@reia-nm.org

Rob Witwer
SWG General Counsel
witwerr{@southwestgen.com

Henrich Edimo
Henrich.edimol(@state.nm.us

Mark Fenton, Director
Regulatory Policy and Case Management
Public Service Company of New Mexico
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